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District { State of New Mexico Form C-104
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 . H
District IT Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Revised August 1, 2011
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
- ’ ’ . . o Submit one copy to appropriate District Office
WB R Antec. NM £7410 Oil Conservation Division Py 10 4pprop
io Brazos Rd., Aztec, .
District IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr. [] AMENDED REPORT
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505
I. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT
1 Operator name and Address 2 OGRID Number
Titus Oil & Gas Production, LLC 373986
420 Throckmorton St, Ste 1150 3 Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date
Fort Worth, TX 76102 New Well RT
4 API Number 5 Pool Name ¢ Pool Code
30 —025-47634 Diamondtail; Bone Spring 17644
7 Property Code 8 Property Name ® Well Number
328507 Wild Salsa Fed Com 096H
II. ' Surface Location
Ul or lot no. | Section | Township | Range | Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South Line | Feet from the | East/West line County
A 25 23S 32E 653 N 656 E Lea
' Bottom Hole Location
UL or lot no. | Section | Township [ Range | Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the | East/West line County
A 13 23S 32E 40 N 368 E Lea
12 se Code | " Producing Method " Gas Connection | 15 C-129 Permit Number | !¢ C-129 Effective Date 17.C-129 Expiration Date
Code Date
F 6/25/2021

III. Oil and Gas Transporters

18 Transporter 1% Transporter Name 2 0/G/W
OGRID and Address
Plains Pipeline, LP

195739 5500 Ming Ave, Ste 300 Bakersfield, CA

Lucid Energy Delaware, LLC

371960 3100 Mckinnon Street, Suite 800 Dallas, TX 76201

Oilfield Water Logistics

308339 8201 Preston Rd, Suite 520 Dallas, TX

I IOMQIo

IV. Well Completion Data 20416
2 Spud Date 22 Ready Date BTD 2 PBTD 25 Perforations 26 DHC, MC
6/5/2021 11/10/2021 20658° N/A 9997°-20350° N/A
27 Hole Size 28 Casing & Tubing Size 2 Depth Set 30 Sacks Cement
17.5 13.375 1342° 1005 Class C
12.25 9.625 5028’ 1300 Class C
8.75 5.5 20416’ 3700 Class H

V. Well Test Data

31 Date New Oil 32 Gas Delivery Date 33 Test Date 34 Test Length 35 Tbg. Pressure 36 Csg. Pressure
37 Choke Size B 0il 3 Water 40 Gas 41 Test Method
42T hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

been complied with and that the information given above is true and
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature: ) P Approved by: PATRICIA MARTINEZ
( r— 4
- 77 i o
Printed name: “ Ryan DeLong Title: PETROLEUM SPECIALIST
Title: Regulatory Manager Approval Date: 11/22/2021

E-mail Address: rdelong@titusoil.com

Date:  10/26/2021 Phone: 817-852-6370 RT EXPIRES 2/1 0/2022

Released to Imaging: 11/22/2021 7:44:42 AM
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District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District I

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 2 of 12

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[] AMENDED REPORT

1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-025-47634 17644 DIAMONDTAIL; BONE SPRING
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number
328507 WILD SALSA FED COM 96H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
373986 TITUS OIL & GAS PRODUCTION LLC 3722
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
A 25 23-S 32-E 653" NORTH 656' EAST LEA
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
A 13 23-S 32-E 40 NORTH 368" EAST LEA
12 Dedicated Acres |13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code (15 Order No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
16
17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL)
BHL NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 83 to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
X=761199.56 LAT.=32.28120979° N s § N T P
CAL%%QJEQ 35 gg;%té\_;TED Y= 466765.98 LONG.= 103.62190155° W owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
-3 NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 27 the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
sobds oo X=720016.05 LAT.=32.28108628° N ocation burs oniract with - oF such o minoral or worki
367 Y= 466706.59 LONG.= 103.62141953° W location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working|
CAL%%LQIEE{ ﬁ 653' FNL, 656' FEL - SECTION 25 interest, or to a vol, 'y pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
LP order heretofore entered by the division.
CALCULATED ) \ _
i CORNER FIRST TAKE POINT (FTP) Agr— 4 10/26/2021
NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 83 Sienatdf, // 174 Dat
X=761476.79 LAT.= 32.28328198° N ignatute, ate
ALCULATED / Y=467521.71 LONG.= 103.62098831° W
A omEn NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 27 Ryan DelLong - Regulatory Manager
N(E3472680.46' X=720293.30 LAT.=32.28315848° N Printed Name
E(83):759171.26' g N(83):472706.42 Y=467462.30 LONG.= 103.62050625° W
E(;;)f;'gggg.ggj E(83):761818.30' 100' FSL, 376' FEL - SECTION 24 . .
13‘ 77981 7472 s 100' FSL, 376' FEL - LEASE rdelong@titusoil.com
MD = 9,986.95' E-mail Address
24 .
N(83):472655.18" 3
E(83):756526.56 3 LAST TAKE POINT (LTP) 18
N(27):472595.61' <
s ot 5 R NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 83 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
g (8376153626 X=761416.27 LAT.=32.31176283° N 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
3 / E‘g;;f;‘;gggg-;}‘ Y=477883.02 LONG.= 103.62096139° W Y ify
3 NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 27 plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
< X=720233.04 LAT.=32.31163941° N
: : g Y=477823.31 LONG.=103.62047834° W made by me or under my supervision, and that the
e 7a044 08 / ﬁ & 100' FNL, 367" FEL - SECTION 13 Y "y Sup ’
N(27):469954.48 100' FNL, 367' FEL - LEASE 1 1
E(27)715361.56 NEp67425.35 WD < 20 365.60' same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
E(83):761853.02'
N(27):467365.94'
E(27):720669.53'

3]

25 y(g3y467399.00
E(83):759208.47'
N(27):467339.59"

E(27):718024.98'

CALCULATED
CORNER

FTPR
SHL

N(83):464728.99'
E(83):756583.47"
N(27):464669.65'
E(27):715399.92

N(83):464795.13"
E(83):761863.83'
N(27):464735.79'
E(27):720680.27"

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL)
NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 83
X=761414.43 LAT.=32.31192784° N
Y=477943.04 LONG.= 103.62096606° W
NEW MEXICO EAST - NAD 27
X=720231.21 LAT.=32.31180442° N
Y=477883.33 LONG.= 103.62048300° W
40' FNL, 368' FEL - SECTION 13
40' FNL, 368' FEL - LEASE
MD = 20,416

10/22/2021
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Titus Oil & Gas Production, LLC

Lea County, NM ( NAD27 NME)
Wild Salsa Fed Com
96H

OH / 68067

Survey: Phoenix MWD Surveys

Standard Survey Report

09 August, 2021

TITUS
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/ i rNTuUsS
| PHOENIX

/ TECHNOLOGY SERVICES Survey Report

Company: Titus Oil & Gas Production, LLC Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well 96H

Project: Lea County, NM ( NAD27 NME) TVD Reference: RKB @ 3748.50usft (H&P 474)
Site: Wild Salsa Fed Com MD Reference: RKB @ 3748.50usft (H&P 474)
Well: 96H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: OH /68067 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Surveys (H&P 474) Database: USA Compass

Project Lea County, NM ( NAD27 NME)

Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level

Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001

Site Wild Salsa Fed Com

Site Position: Northing: 466,700.37 usft  Latitude: 32°16'51.888720 N
From: Map Easting: 719,411.19 usft  Longitude: 103° 37' 24.156178 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 usft  Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.38 °
Well 96H
Well Position +N/-S 0.00 usft Northing: 466,706.51 usfl Latitude: 32°16'51.909813 N
+E/-W 0.00 usft Easting: 720,016.17 usft Longitude: 103° 37" 17.108971 W
Position Uncertainty 1.00 usft Wellhead Elevation: usfi Ground Level: 3,722.00 usft
Wellbore OH / 68067
Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength
©) ©) (nT)
MVHD 9/2/2021 6.38 59.88 47,706.26691622
Design Surveys (H&P 474)
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.00
Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction
(usft) (usft) (usft) (°)
0.00 0.00 0.00 359.62
Survey Program Date 8/9/2021
From To
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description
173.00 20,416.00 Phoenix MWD Surveys (OH / 68067) MWD+HRGM OWSG MWD + HRGM
Survey
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) ©) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
173.00 0.34 130.75 173.00 -0.34 0.39 -0.34 0.20 0.20 0.00
First Phoenix MWD Survey
234.00 0.53 122.69 234.00 -0.61 0.76 -0.61 0.33 0.31 -13.21
295.00 0.26 88.02 295.00 -0.75 1.14 -0.76 0.57 -0.44 -56.84
386.00 0.62 115.79 385.99 -0.96 1.79 -0.97 0.45 0.40 30.52
477.00 0.45 101.19 476.99 -1.24 2.58 -1.26 0.24 -0.19 -16.04
568.00 0.49 137.08 567.99 -1.60 3.20 -1.62 0.32 0.04 39.44
658.00 0.50 125.27 657.98 -2.11 3.78 -2.13 0.1 0.01 -13.12
747.00 0.26 174.77 746.98 -2.53 4.12 -2.56 0.43 -0.27 55.62
842.00 0.13 266.60 841.98 -2.75 4.03 -2.78 0.31 -0.14 96.66

8/9/2021 2:16:50PM

Page 2
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Company: Titus Oil & Gas Production, LLC Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well 96H

Project: Lea County, NM ( NAD27 NME) TVD Reference: RKB @ 3748.50usft (H&P 474)

Site: Wild Salsa Fed Com MD Reference: RKB @ 3748.50usft (H&P 474)

Well: 96H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: OH /68067 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Surveys (H&P 474) Database: USA Compass

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) ©) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
936.00 0.20 135.34 935.98 -2.88 4.04 -2.90 0.32 0.07 -139.64
1,031.00 0.41 279.19 1,030.98 -2.94 3.82 -2.96 0.61 0.22 151.42
1,125.00 0.18 307.17 1,124.98 -2.80 3.37 -2.82 0.28 -0.24 29.77
1,220.00 0.32 304.03 1,219.98 -2.56 3.03 -2.58 0.15 0.15 -3.31
1,300.00 0.38 281.28 1,299.98 -2.38 2.58 -2.40 0.19 0.08 -28.44
1,447.00 0.09 28.06 1,446.98 -2.18 2.16 -2.20 0.28 -0.20 72.64
1,541.00 0.47 32.56 1,540.97 -1.79 2.40 -1.81 0.40 0.40 4.79
1,636.00 0.95 36.86 1,635.97 -0.84 3.09 -0.86 0.51 0.51 4.53
1,730.00 0.95 34.68 1,729.95 0.43 4.00 0.40 0.04 0.00 -2.32
1,825.00 0.96 29.56 1,824.94 1.77 4.84 1.74 0.09 0.01 -5.39
1,920.00 0.92 36.05 1,919.93 3.08 5.68 3.04 0.12 -0.04 6.83
2,014.00 1.00 38.25 2,013.91 433 6.63 4.29 0.09 0.09 2.34
2,108.00 1.12 34.76 2,107.90 5.73 7.66 5.68 0.14 0.13 -3.71
2,202.00 1.20 30.63 2,201.88 7.33 8.69 7.27 0.12 0.09 -4.39
2,297.00 1.28 30.31 2,296.86 9.10 9.73 9.04 0.08 0.08 -0.34
2,390.00 1.38 2417 2,389.83 11.02 10.71 10.95 0.19 0.11 -6.60
2,485.00 1.39 20.96 2,484.80 13.14 11.59 13.07 0.08 0.01 -3.38
2,579.00 1.54 25.70 2,578.77 15.35 12.55 15.26 0.21 0.16 5.04
2,674.00 1.61 23.85 2,673.74 17.72 13.64 17.63 0.09 0.07 -1.95
2,769.00 1.62 25.23 2,768.70 20.15 14.75 20.05 0.04 0.01 1.45
2,864.00 1.82 23.45 2,863.66 22.75 15.93 22.64 0.22 0.21 -1.87
2,958.00 1.80 26.04 2,957.61 25.45 1717 25.33 0.09 -0.02 2.76
3,052.00 1.82 30.38 3,051.56 28.06 18.57 27.94 0.15 0.02 4.62
3,147.00 2.08 29.16 3,146.51 30.87 20.17 30.73 0.28 0.27 -1.28
3,241.00 1.85 35.48 3,240.45 33.59 21.89 33.45 0.34 -0.24 6.72
3,336.00 1.35 44.42 3,335.42 35.64 23.56 35.48 0.59 -0.53 9.41
3,431.00 1.05 52.00 3,430.39 36.98 25.03 36.81 0.36 -0.32 7.98
3,525.00 1.10 48.61 3,524.38 38.10 26.38 37.93 0.09 0.05 -3.61
3,620.00 1.16 42.34 3,619.36 39.42 27.72 39.23 0.14 0.06 -6.60
3,714.00 1.38 34.60 3,713.34 41.05 29.00 40.86 0.30 0.23 -8.23
3,809.00 1.31 37.08 3,808.31 42.86 30.30 42.66 0.10 -0.07 2.61
3,903.00 1.29 41.84 3,902.29 44.50 31.66 44.29 0.12 -0.02 5.06
3,997.00 1.37 40.64 3,996.26 46.15 33.10 45.93 0.09 0.09 -1.28
4,092.00 1.53 36.75 4,091.23 48.02 34.59 47.79 0.20 0.17 -4.09
4,187.00 1.63 36.06 4,186.19 50.13 36.15 49.89 0.1 0.11 -0.73
4,281.00 1.68 47.46 4,280.16 52.14 37.95 51.89 0.35 0.05 12.13
4,375.00 2.04 60.39 4,374.11 53.90 40.42 53.63 0.59 0.38 13.76
4,470.00 2.02 70.08 4,469.05 55.31 43.46 55.02 0.36 -0.02 10.20
4,565.00 2.37 77.42 4,563.98 56.31 46.96 55.99 0.47 0.37 7.73
4,659.00 2.72 86.96 4,657.88 56.85 51.08 56.51 0.58 0.37 10.15
4,753.00 3.00 94.52 4,751.77 56.77 55.76 56.40 0.50 0.30 8.04
4,848.00 2.75 94.28 4,846.65 56.41 60.51 56.00 0.26 -0.26 -0.25
4,942.00 2.59 93.51 4,940.55 56.11 64.88 55.68 0.17 -0.17 -0.82
8/9/2021 2:16:50PM Page 3 COMPASS 5000.15 Build 93A
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Company: Titus Oil & Gas Production, LLC Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well 96H

Project: Lea County, NM ( NAD27 NME) TVD Reference: RKB @ 3748.50usft (H&P 474)

Site: Wild Salsa Fed Com MD Reference: RKB @ 3748.50usft (H&P 474)

Well: 96H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: OH /68067 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Surveys (H&P 474) Database: USA Compass

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) ©) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
4,978.00 2.66 93.57 4,976.51 56.01 66.52 55.56 0.19 0.19 0.17
5,110.00 2.89 90.49 5,108.35 55.79 72.91 55.30 0.21 0.17 -2.33
5,205.00 2.93 68.22 5,203.23 56.67 77.56 56.15 1.18 0.04 -23.44
5,299.00 4.07 37.79 5,297.06 60.20 81.83 59.65 2.28 1.21 -32.37
5,394.00 4.37 34.20 5,391.81 65.85 85.93 65.28 0.42 0.32 -3.78
5,488.00 4.53 34.79 5,485.52 71.86 90.07 71.27 0.18 0.17 0.63
5,583.00 4.51 34.74 5,580.23 78.01 94.33 77.39 0.02 -0.02 -0.05
5,677.00 4.59 35.26 5,673.93 84.12 98.61 83.47 0.10 0.09 0.55
5,772.00 4.64 33.28 5,768.62 90.44 102.91 89.75 0.18 0.05 -2.08
5,866.00 4.60 32.32 5,862.32 96.80 107.02 96.09 0.09 -0.04 -1.02
5,961.00 4.64 32.04 5,957.01 103.28 111.09 102.54 0.05 0.04 -0.29
6,056.00 4.45 31.01 6,051.71 109.70 115.03 108.93 0.22 -0.20 -1.08
6,150.00 4.23 31.41 6,145.44 115.78 118.71 114.99 0.24 -0.23 0.43
6,245.00 4.16 29.93 6,240.19 121.76 122.26 120.94 0.14 -0.07 -1.56
6,340.00 4.13 29.66 6,334.94 127.72 125.67 126.88 0.04 -0.03 -0.28
6,434.00 4.12 30.37 6,428.70 133.57 129.05 132.71 0.06 -0.01 0.76
6,529.00 4.11 31.58 6,523.45 139.41 132.56 138.53 0.09 -0.01 1.27
6,624.00 4.02 25.84 6,618.21 145.31 135.80 144 .41 0.44 -0.09 -6.04
6,718.00 4.05 21.00 6,711.98 151.38 138.42 150.45 0.36 0.03 -5.15
6,813.00 3.78 23.57 6,806.76 157.38 140.88 156.44 0.34 -0.28 2.71
6,908.00 4.44 45.60 6,901.52 162.82 144.76 161.86 1.79 0.69 23.19
7,003.00 4.58 50.09 6,996.22 167.83 150.29 166.83 0.40 0.15 473
7,097.00 4.25 60.90 7,089.95 171.93 156.21 170.89 0.95 -0.35 11.50
7,192.00 3.97 51.52 7,184.70 175.69 161.86 174.61 0.77 -0.29 -9.87
7,287.00 4.12 51.12 7,279.47 179.88 167.10 178.76 0.16 0.16 -0.42
7,381.00 2.61 55.70 7,373.30 183.20 171.49 182.06 1.63 -1.61 4.87
7,476.00 1.45 71.38 7,468.24 184.81 174 .42 183.64 1.34 -1.22 16.51
7,570.00 1.55 62.50 7,562.21 185.77 176.67 184.60 0.27 0.1 -9.45
7,665.00 1.49 61.06 7,657.18 186.96 178.89 185.77 0.07 -0.06 -1.52
7,759.00 0.40 121.76 7,751.16 187.38 180.24 186.18 1.43 -1.16 64.57
7,854.00 0.54 154.19 7,846.16 186.80 180.72 185.60 0.31 0.15 34.14
7,948.00 0.50 150.50 7,940.16 186.05 181.11 184.84 0.06 -0.04 -3.93
8,043.00 0.59 166.88 8,035.15 185.21 181.43 184.00 0.19 0.09 17.24
8,138.00 0.58 164.32 8,130.15 184.27 181.67 183.06 0.03 -0.01 -2.69
8,232.00 0.79 175.85 8,224.14 183.17 181.85 181.96 0.27 0.22 12.27
8,327.00 0.43 296.31 8,319.14 182.67 181.57 181.46 1.13 -0.38 126.80
8,421.00 1.08 315.32 8,413.13 183.46 180.63 182.26 0.73 0.69 20.22
8,515.00 0.97 306.79 8,507.11 184.57 179.37 183.37 0.20 -0.12 -9.07
8,610.00 1.03 296.80 8,602.10 185.43 177.97 184.25 0.19 0.06 -10.52
8,705.00 1.17 290.74 8,697.08 186.16 176.30 184.99 0.19 0.15 -6.38
8,799.00 1.18 276.85 8,791.06 186.62 174 .44 185.45 0.30 0.01 -14.78
8,893.00 0.39 21.07 8,885.06 187.03 173.59 185.87 1.42 -0.84 110.87
8,988.00 0.34 36.10 8,980.05 187.56 173.88 186.40 0.11 -0.05 15.82
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TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

Company: Titus Oil & Gas Production, LLC

Project: Lea County, NM ( NAD27 NME)

Site: Wild Salsa Fed Com

Well: 96H

Wellbore: OH / 68067

Design: Surveys (H&P 474)

Survey

Measured Vertical

Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth
(usft) ) ©) (usft)
9,039.00 0.19 328.17 9,031.05
9,091.00 0.74 331.11 9,083.05
9,138.00 6.84 358.48 9,129.93
9,186.00 14.01 359.89 9,177.11
9,233.00 18.27 1.17 9,222.24
9,280.00 21.18 10.21 9,266.49
9,328.00 24.84 15.36 9,310.67
9,375.00 29.37 11.40 9,352.50
9,423.00 34.13 7.61 9,393.31
9,470.00 37.51 8.91 9,431.41
9,517.00 42.94 13.99 9,467.30
9,565.00 48.21 14.02 9,500.88
9,659.00 54.31 11.87 9,559.68
9,753.00 64.70 12.87 9,607.32
9,800.00 70.89 12.69 9,625.07
9,848.00 74.28 9.65 9,639.44
9,895.00 77.45 7.22 9,650.92
9,943.00 81.35 7.82 9,659.75
9,986.95 85.17 6.43 9,664.91

FTP 9986.95'MD/9664.91'TVD

9,990.00 85.43 6.33  9,665.16
10,083.00 90.50 235  9,668.46
10,177.00 91.30 247  9,666.98
10,272.00 91.27 2.75  9,664.85
10,367.00 90.42 270 9,663.45
10,461.00 90.65 247  9,662.57
10,556.00 89.88 1.08  9,662.13
10,650.00 90.21 0.71 9,662.06
10,745.00 88.98 0.03  9,662.73
10,840.00 88.91 350.62  9,664.48
10,934.00 89.38 020  9,665.88
11,029.00 89.76 046  9,666.60
11,123.00 92.35 112 9,664.87
11,218.00 89.45 35047  9,663.37
11,312.00 89.47 350.34  9,664.26
11,402.00 89.51 350.84  9,665.06
11,494.00 90.69 350.94  9,664.90
11,584.00 89.76 350.38  9,664.55
11,675.00 89.44 359.07  9,665.18
11,764.00 90.58 35040  9,665.17
11,859.00 89.24 358.33  9,665.31
11,953.00 89.79 358.35  9,666.11
12,048.00 90.41 358.35  9,665.94
12,142.00 89.35 35843  9,666.14

Phoenix
Survey Report

Local Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD Reference:

MD Reference:
North Reference:

Survey Calculation Method:

Database:

Vertical
+N/-S +E/-W Section
(usft) (usft) (usft)

187.75 173.92 186.60
188.12 173.71 186.96
191.19 173.49 190.03
199.87 173.41 198.71
212.93 173.55 211.77
228.66 175.20 227.49
246.92 179.41 245.72
267.75 184.31 266.52
292.65 188.42 291.40
319.87 192.38 318.58
349.57 198.48 348.24
382.82 206.77 381.44
454.24 223.13 452.75
533.24 240.49 531.64
575.66 250.11 573.99
620.58 258.97 618.85
665.66 265.65 663.88
712.42 271.82 710.60
755.72 277.23 753.87
758.74 277.57 756.89
851.37 284.59 849.46
945.27 288.55 943.34
1,040.15 292.87 1,038.19
1,135.03 297.39  1,133.03
1,228.93 301.63 1,226.90
1,323.88 304.57 1,321.83
1,417.87 306.04 1,415.81
1,512.86 306.65 1,510.80
1,607.85 306.36 1,605.78
1,701.84 306.21 1,699.77
1,796.83 306.76 1,794.76
1,890.80 308.06 1,888.71
1,985.77 308.54 1,983.68
2,079.76 307.57 2,077.68
2,169.76 306.92 2,167.67
2,261.75 306.75 2,259.67
2,351.75 306.21 2,349.67
2,442.74 304.98 2,440.66
2,531.73 303.79 2,529.66
2,626.71 301.91 2,624.65
2,720.67 299.19 2,718.62
2,815.63 296.45 2,813.60
2,909.59 293.81 2,907.57

Well 96H

RKB @ 3748.50usft (H&P 474)
RKB @ 3748.50usft (H&P 474)

Grid

Minimum Curvature

USA Compass

Dogleg
Rate
(°/100usft)

0.63
1.06
13.17
14.95

9.09
8.95
8.70
10.37
10.75

7.37
13.49
10.98

6.73
11.09

13.17
9.29
8.40
8.22
9.23

9.23
6.93
0.86
0.30
0.90

0.35
1.67
0.53
1.48
0.44

0.79
0.48
2.84
3.51
0.14

0.56
1.29
1.21
0.49
1.33

1.81
0.59
0.65
1.13

Build
Rate
(°/100usft)

-0.29

1.06
12.98
14.94

9.06
6.19
7.63
9.64
9.92

7.19
11.55
10.98

6.49
11.05

13.17
7.06
6.74
8.13
8.68

8.68
5.45
0.85
-0.03
-0.89

0.24
-0.81
0.35
-1.29
-0.07

0.50
0.40
2.76
-3.05
